Global Offering

subject to lock-up

undertakings upon

Listing

% of

shareholding

in the

Company

subject to

lock-up

undertakings

upon Listing

Last day

subject to the

lock-up

undertakings
Note 11

3. Each an investment arm of GTJA Investment Group.

4. Each an investment arm of Suzhou Longmen Venture Capital.

5. Each an investment arm of Finnova Funds.

6. Each an investment arm of Mild Investment.

7. Each an investment arm of Everest Ventures.

8. Each an investment arm of Feijun Investment.

9. Each an investment arm of Tengwu Investment.

10. Each an investment arm of Xinding Capital.

11. The expiry date of the lock-up period shown in the table above is pursuant to the PRC Company Laws. In accordance

with the relevant Listing Rules/guidance materials, the required lock-up for existing Shareholders ends on October 7,
2026, being 12 months following the Listing Date.

PLACEE CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

Placees
Number of H

Shares allotted

Allotment as % of

International Offering
Allotment as % of total

Offer Shares
Number of

 Shares held upon Listing

% of total issued share

capital upon Listing

Top 1 12,130,500 32.72% 29.44% 12,130,500 2.94%

Top 5 29,927,500 80.71% 72.64% 29,927,500 7.26%

Top 10 33,358,000 89.97% 80.97% 36,611,193 8.89%

Top 25 36,169,000 97.55% 87.79% 39,422,193 9.57%

Note:

* Ranking of placees is based on the number of H Shares allotted to the placees.

H SHAREHOLDERS CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

H
Shareholders*

Number of H
Shares allotted

Allotment as % of

International Offering
Allotment as % of
total Offer Shares

Number of H Shares
held upon Listing

% of total issued H

Shares capital upon
Listing

Number of Shares
held upon Listing

 Top 1 0 0.00% 0.00% 60,630,633 20.06% 101,051,056

 Top 5 12,130,500 32.72% 29.44% 134,230,700 44.41% 174,651,123

 Top 10 22,977,500 61.97% 55.77% 185,732,828 61.46% 226,153,251

 Top 25 23,791,000 64.16% 57.75% 266,030,094 88.02% 332,077,755